



February 11, 2021

BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 532371

Scrip Symbol: TTML


Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2020 were published in Business Line and Navshakti on February 11, 2021. Copies of the same are enclosed for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Tata Teleservices (Maharashtra) Limited


Vrushali Dhamnaskar
Assistant Company Secretary

Encl.: As stated above.

TATA TELESERVICES (MAHARASHTRA) LIMITED

Registered Office : D-26, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Sanpada, P.O. Turbhe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400 703

Tel: 91 22 6661 5111 | Fax: 91 22 6660 5517 | Email : investor.relations@tatatel.co.in

Website: www.tatateleservices.com | CIN: L64200MH1995PLC086354

Hindalco to invest ₹3,000 cr in downstream projects

SURESH P IYENGAR
Mumbai, February 10

Hindalco Industries, an Aditya Birla group company, plans to invest ₹3,000 crore over the next two years in downstream projects to increase contribution of value-added products and protect its earnings from volatility on the London Metal Exchange.

Investment in increasing flat-rolled product capacity at Hirakud itself will entail an investment of ₹2,700 crore and the rest of the capex would go for producing alumina speciality chemicals.



Satish Pai, MD

Hindalco has developed special alumina and alumina hydrates products through in-house technological innovation by its Research and Development team at its Innovation Centre-Alumina.

The company has already lined up an investment of ₹700 crore in setting up a 34,000-tonne aluminium extrusion plant at Silvasa.

Satish Pai, Managing Director, Hindalco Industries, told *BusinessLine* that the entire capex will be funded

through internal accruals as the debt deleveraging exercise will continue through next year. The demand-supply of aluminium is expected to remain tight leading to firm price trend in the coming months. Aluminium prices benchmarked to LME have increased from \$1912 a tonne to

Q3 profit surges 77% to ₹1,877 cr

OUR BUREAU
Mumbai, February 10

Hindalco Industries has reported a 77 per cent increase in its third-quarter net profit to ₹1,877 crore against ₹1,062 crore logged in the same period last year, on the back of higher realisation and lower cost. Revenue from operation was up 20 per cent at ₹34,958 crore (₹29,197 crore). EBITDA during the quarter jumped 50 per cent to ₹5,521 crore (₹3,676 crore). Consolidated gross debt of the company has come down to ₹71,996 crore (₹78,265 crore).

\$1200 in last three months. The production cost for Hindalco is expected to go up by three per cent in the March quarter due to increase in coal and other raw material prices. Unlike serious concern raised over sharp increase in steel prices, the user industry has absorbed the rise in aluminium prices.

Pai said aluminium prices have not shot up like that of steel and there has been no such big concern like steel.

Though the sharp jump in scrap imports remain a concern, Pai said the government should ensure the end use of metal produced from the scrap.

Taking local business global via the e-commerce route

OUR BUREAU
Chennai, February 10

Exports are an important engine of growth. It has and will continue to play a critical role in the revival of Indian economy.

Till recently, it took a lot of effort and time to start exporting as an entrepreneur. Today, e-commerce provides an easy and rapidly scalable route for Indian MSMEs to expand their market, generate higher foreign exchange for the country and, in the process, create employment opportunities.



exports business by enabling them to focus on their core competencies.

Today, businesses from metros as well as tier 2 and tier 3 cities such as Roorkee, Faridabad, Siliguri, Cuttack, Dharamshala, Bilaspur, Raigarh, Coimbatore and Jodhpur, benefit from e-commerce platforms and are

taking their local innovation and expertise from India to the world. As with any business move or expansion, e-commerce exports raise its own set of questions for an entrepreneur. What exactly must be put in place to make it happen? Is e-commerce change the market for my business?

How can we address the diverse customer case across the world? Providing answers to these and insights on e-commerce exports opportunity for SMBs across Tamil Nadu, Amazon and *BusinessLine* are hosting a webinar, "Taking Local

Global - Accelerate Your Exports Business with E-commerce". The webinar will host a panel discussion, which will provide business owners a comprehensive primer on everything one should know about the opportunity and how they can leverage it to build, grow and scale their exports business.

The experts in the panel include Abhijit Kamra, Director, Global Trade Amazon India; Lloyd Mathias, Angel Investor, Business Strategist and Former President of Tata Docomo; Shanthi Srinivasan, Managing Director, Premier Fine Linens Private Limited; and Raja Rajan, CEO, Boston Creative Company.

The discussion will be moderated by Thomas K Thomas, Senior Associate Editor, *BusinessLine*.

Chief guest
The chief guest for the event on February 13 at 4 pm is Neeraj Mittal, IAS, and MD and CEO, Guidance Tamil Nadu, the State's single window investment promotion agency. To register, click on <http://bit.ly/AMZBL> or scan the QR code

DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (PROJECT)W-4X
ASHOK VIHAR, OVERHEAD TANK: DELHI-110052
Tel: 27302255 Email: projectwater9@gmail.com

"STOP CORONA: WEAR MASK, FOLLOW PHYSICAL DISTANCING, MAINTAIN HAND HYGIENE"

S. No.	Name of Work	Amount Put to Tender	Earliest Money (Rs.) (non-refundable)	Tender Fees (Rs.) (non-refundable)	Date of Release of Tender in e-procurement solution	Last date / time of submission of tender through e-procurement solution	Tender ID
1	Replacement of raw water mains from raw water pump house Halderpur WTP-4 to filtration chamber and further to channels of clarifiers in Halderpur WTP Complex."	7,31,84,226/-	NIL Due to Covid guidelines dated 23.12.20	Rs. 1500/-	10.02.2021	10.03.2021 upto 03.00 PM	2021_1_199863_1

Note: Any further amendment / corrigendum made in this NIT will be updated and can only be seen on website <http://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Advt. No. J.S.V.400(2020-21)

EE(Proj)W-4X

TATA MUTUAL FUND
NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM

This notice cum addendum sets changes to Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of Tata Liquid Fund due to change in Risk-O-Meter of the scheme, w.e.f. 10th February 2021

Pursuant to calculation of risk value of the scheme's portfolio on monthly basis, based on the methodology specified by SEBI, unitholders are hereby informed about the new Risk-O-Meter of Tata Liquid Fund:

Name of the Scheme / Type of Scheme	Old Risk-O-Meter	Revised Risk-O-Meter
Tata Liquid Fund (An Open Ended Liquid Scheme)		

Notes:

- This notice cum addendum will form an integral part of the SID & KIM of Tata Liquid Fund.
- All other terms & conditions of the SID & KIM including product label of scheme read with other addendums shall remain unchanged.

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Gujarat State Petronet Limited
Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SGC035188
Regd Office : GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382 010 Tel: +91-79-66701001 Fax: +91-79-23236477
Website: www.gujpetronet.com Email: investors.gspc@gspc.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2020
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended 31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	58,824.45	1,68,587.37	63,103.09	3,36,345.80	7,96,464.15	3,10,899.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	33,278.63	95,735.15	29,718.97	85,443.13	2,14,878.90	56,058.38
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and Share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associates accounted for using the equity method (net of tax))	33,278.63	95,735.15	29,718.97	86,731.93	2,16,520.18	55,202.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	24,751.27	71,798.78	22,213.59	65,026.44	1,61,490.68	40,875.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24,718.16	71,691.71	22,158.29	65,075.96	1,61,332.30	40,837.24
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,406.33	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,406.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 i.	Earnings Per share (EPS)						
	a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	4.39	12.73	3.94	8.34	21.09	5.64
	b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	4.39	12.73	3.93	8.34	21.09	5.64

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gujpetronet.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 10th February, 2021.
- The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/re-grouped/re-stated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 10th February, 2021

Anil Mukim, IAS
Chairman & Managing Director

VOITH
VOITH PAPER FABRICS INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: 113/114-A, Sector-24, Faridabad-121005, Haryana
CIN: L74899HR1968PLC004895; Phone: +91 129 4292200; Fax: +91 129 2232072
E-mail: voithfabrics.faridabad@voith.com; Website: www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months period ended on 31st December, 2020
(₹ in Million, unless otherwise stated)

SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	Nine months period ended 31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	326.51	936.07	372.13	1,267.86
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.57	273.67	103.12	342.20
3	Net profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.57	273.67	103.12	333.67
4	Net profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	79.85	204.78	76.05	245.42
5	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	0.43	1.47	(0.50)	(2.55)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Please refer Note 2 below)	80.28	206.25	75.55	242.87
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	43.93	43.93	43.93	43.93
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	2,296.58
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	1. Basic: (in ₹)	18.18	46.64	17.32	55.90
	2. Diluted: (in ₹)	18.18	46.64	17.32	55.90

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th February, 2021.
- Full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors, is being filed separately with the BSE Limited. These documents are being made available under 'Investors Corner' link on Company's website at <http://www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com> and are also likely to be made available through 'Financial Results' link of 'Corporate Filings' section, under 'Corporates' link on the website of BSE Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com>.
- The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder. The Statutory Auditors of Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited ('the Company') have carried out limited review of the above results pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and have issued an unmodified review opinion.

For Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited

Sd/-
R. Krishna Kumar
Managing Director
DIN - 05344619

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 9, 2021

TATA
TATA TELESERVICES (MAHARASHTRA) LIMITED
Regd. Office: D-26, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Sanpada, P.O. Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 703
Tel.: 91-22-6661 5111, e-mail: investor.relations@tatatel.co.in,
website: www.tatateleservices.com
Corporate Identification Number : L64200MH1995PLC086354
(Rs. in Crores, except per share data)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended March 31, 2020 (Audited)
		December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2020 (Audited)	December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	278.41	256.66	255.06	778.37	818.86	1,077.74
2	Net (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(297.95)	(328.15)	(270.99)	(928.58)	(992.28)	(1,283.83)
3	Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(297.95)	(341.19)	(276.85)	(1,708.39)	(2,840.16)	(3,714.11)
4	Net (Loss) for the period after tax	(297.95)	(341.19)	(276.85)	(1,708.39)	(2,840.16)	(3,714.11)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss) for the period [Comprising Net (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax]	(297.09)	(339.68)	(275.45)	(1,707.10)	(2,839.22)	(3,713.46)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93
7	Other Equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	(19,434.09)
8	(Loss) per equity share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) Basic and Diluted (In Rs.)	(1.52)	(1.75)	(1.42)	(8.74)	(14.53)	(19.00)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (<http://www.tatateleservices.com>).
- The Hon'ble Supreme Court ('SC') pronounced its Judgement on October 24, 2019 ('Judgement'), dismissing the appeals of operators and allowing Department of Telecommunication's (DoT) appeal in respect of the definition of Gross Revenue ('GR') and Adjusted Gross Revenue ('AGR') as defined in the Unified Access Service License Agreement. As on March 31, 2020, TTML had provided Rs.2,423.37 crores towards LF, SUC, interest, penalty and interest on penalty as applicable arising out of the above SC judgement read with subsequent orders in this matter. Subsequently, on July 20, 2020, SC passed an order agreeing with the statement relating to recoverable amount, filed by DoT as part of modification application and further ordered that there cannot be any re-assessment or recalculation of this amount. On September 1, 2020, SC directed the Operators to pay 10% of the total outstanding amount claimed by DoT, on or before March 31, 2021 and the balance in instalments commencing April 1, 2021 upto March 31, 2031 payable by 31st March of every year. As directed by the SC, TTML has furnished on September 28, 2020 an undertaking to make the payment of arrears as per the SC order. TTML has made payment of Rs.639.39 crores and will ensure ongoing compliance with the SC orders.
- Consequently, without prejudice and on prudence, during the half year ended September 30, 2020 TTML has recorded an incremental provision of Rs.827.28 crores to give effect to the differential amount between the amounts of AGR dues stated as final in the SC order as well as amounts for subsequent period, if any and the provision upto March 31, 2020. During the quarter ended December 31, 2020, TTML has continued to recognise interest on AGR obligations. The amount has been recorded in compliance with the accounting standards, strictly without prejudice to TTML's legal rights, claims, remedies and contentions available under law.
- TTML along with Tata Teleservices Limited ('TTSL') on January 11, 2021 filed a joint application for direction/clarification of order dated September 1, 2020 wherein TTML and TTSL, inter-alia, have requested SC to allow TTML and TTSL to seek rectification of computational errors and erroneous disallowances in the amounts claimed by DoT. The said application is yet to be listed for hearing.

- Exceptional items comprises of the following:
 - Restructuring cost of Nil for the nine months ended December 31, 2020 (Rs.4.46 crores for the quarter ended December 31, 2019, Rs.20.67 crores for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 and Rs.46.79 crores for the year ended March 31, 2020).
 - As at June 30, 2019, the Company had reviewed the recoverable amount of its CMB assets based on fair value less costs to sell and recorded Rs.184.47 crores as partial reversal of impairment recorded during the year ended March 31, 2018 and disclosed the same as an exceptional item for the nine months ended December 31, 2019.
 - As on the Effective date of the Scheme (July 1, 2019), the Company has charged to profit and loss Rs.91.27 crores in compliance with Ind AS provisions on account of the following:
 - Pursuant to the loan agreement dated June 29, 2019 executed between TTML and Tata Teleservices Limited ('TTSL'), TTML has borrowed Rs.825 crores from TTSL as per terms and conditions mentioned in the said agreement and measured the loan at its fair value and classified it between debt amounting to Rs.748.23 crores and equity amounting to Rs.76.77 crores. As at June 30, 2019, the carrying value of the debt component of the loan is Rs.749.41 crores at amortised cost using the EIR (Effective Interest Rate) method. On July 1, 2019, pursuant to the Scheme of arrangement, out of the said loan of face value Rs.825 crores, face value of loan amounting to Rs.818.06 crores (amortised cost Rs.743.11 crores) has been transferred on the same terms to BAL and the differential amount of Rs.74.95 crores (being adjustment arising out of Rs.76.77 crores recognised as equity on initial recognition), has been disclosed as an exceptional item for the nine months ended December 31, 2019.
 - Equity shares of BAL received by the shareholders of TTML pursuant to the Scheme of demerger of CMB has been recognised as distribution made by TTML to its Shareholders and has been measured at Rs.33.68 crores, being the fair value of BAL shares as on July 1, 2019, the Effective date of the Scheme, as against the fair value of BAL shares considered as per the Scheme (Rs.50 crores) and the differential amount of Rs.16.32 crores being fair value adjustment of the consideration to the Shareholders has been disclosed as an exceptional item for the nine months ended December 31, 2019.
 - Additional provision towards LF and SUC of Rs.779.81 crores for the nine months ended December 31, 2020 (Rs.Nil for the quarter ended December 31, 2020, Rs.13.04 crores for the quarter ended September 30, 2020, Rs.1,919 crores for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 and Rs.2,467.35 crores for the year ended March 31, 2020.) Also refer note 2.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 10, 2021.

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 10, 2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
N. Srinath
(Director)
(DIN No. 00058133)